To CODY SMITH of the Town of Burlington in the County of Penobscot, State of Maine.

Greeting	gs:	
	In the name of the State of Maine	VOII 91

In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the Inhabitants of the Town of Burlington in said county and state, qualified by law to vote in town affairs, to meet at the Municipal Building in said Burlington on <u>Tuesday</u>, the 9th day of January, 2024 AD at six o'clock in the afternoon, then and there to act on articles #1 through #3 as set out below:

ARTICLE 1	To elect a moderator to preside at said meeting and to vote by written ballot.
ARTICLE 2	To see if the town will vote to accept the rules of procedure set forth in the Maine Moderator's Manual 2021 edition.
ARTICLE 3	"Shall the existing ordinance entitled "Building Ordinance Town of Burlington" adopted March 26 th , 1990 be repealed and replaced by an ordinance entitled "Town of Burlington Building Code Ordinance" to become effective on February 1 st 2024
Given under ou	r hands this 13th day of December, 2023.
	JOHN SMITH, First Selectman
	TOM LAMBERT, Second Selectman
	BEVERLY HARDING, Third Selectman
True Copy Attest:	CHERYL SMITH, Clerk of Burlington

The registrar of voters shall hold office hours while the polls are open to correct any error in or change to a name or address on the voting list; to accept the registration of any person eligible to vote and to accept new enrollments.

Pursuant to the within warrant, I have notified and warned the voters of the town of Burlington, qualified as therein expressed, to meet at the time and place for the purpose therein named, by posting this day an attested copy of the warrant, at: TOWN PLAYGROUND AREA INFORMATION BULLETIN BOARD AND THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING REAR ENTRY, the same being conspicuous, public places in said town.

CODY SMITH, Citizen of Burlington	